

## Harbor Development Permit Notice of Decision

12/11/23

Plan check #PC2023-2952

506 38<sup>th</sup> St.

Project Description: Remove and replace gangway.

The Harbor Development Permit referenced above has been approved but not issued.

Newport Beach Municipal Code Section 17.50.040(B) requires that a notice of decision be posted on the City's website within one day of the date of a decision for a Harbor Development Permit. The City shall provide notice of the decision to the applicant and shall publish notice of the decision for fourteen (14) calendar days. If no appeal or call for review of the decision is filed within the fourteen (14) calendar days, the decision is final. No permit shall be issued until the appeal period or call for review, in accordance with Chapter 15.80 or 17.65, expires.

After the appeal period, please return to the City to receive your Harbor Development Permit.